SP10 SERIES SELF-PRIMING PUMPS
ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION AND
OPERATION MANUAL
Literature I.D. No. FT08-1055. Rev. 3
3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Model Number/Serial Number . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  4
Important Notice . . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. 4

	 145TC motor adapter.
Section IX - Spare Parts
Model Number Explanation
17
SP10 SPARE PARTS DIAGRAM
18
SP10 SPARE PARTS LIST
Item Qty Description Polypropylene
P/N
PVDF P/N
1 1
Housing
NPT Threads 106564 106564-1
BSP Threads 106564-2 106564-3
Steel Flanges 106964-1 106964-3
Fiberglass Flanges 106964 106964-2
Unions 106965 106965-1
2A 2 Fill/Drain Plug O-Ring
EPDM 106154
Viton 106155
2 2 Fill/Drain Plug 106143 106143-1
3 1 Discharge O-Ring (BSP Housings Only)
EPDM 106304
Viton 106303
4 1 Housing O-Ring
EPDM 106299
Viton 106298
5 1 Inner Volute O-Ring
EPDM 106976
Viton 106975
6 1 Separator Plate 106563 106563-1
7 1 Inner Volute (coincides w/impeller) Impeller No.
7 1
w/ Alumina Ceramic Ring
#1 106568-2 106568-3
#2 106568-4 106568-5
#3 106568-6 106568-7
#4 106568-8 106568-9
#5 106568-10 106568-11
#6 106568 106568-1
w/ Silicon Carbide Ring
#1 106963-2 106963-3
#2 106963-4 106963-5
#3 106963-6 106963-7
#4 106963-8 106963-9
#5 106963-10 106963-11
#6 106963 106963-1
8 1 Impeller w/ PTFE Thrust Ring
#1 106352 106352-1
#2 106352-2 106352-3
#3 106352-4 106352-5
#4 106352-12 106352-13
#5 106352-8 106352-9
#6 106352-10 106352-11
8 1 Impeller w/ Silicon Carbide Thrust Ring
8A 1 Impeller Thrust Ring Only
PTFE 106257
SIC 106257-1
9 1
Impeller Drive
w/ Carbon Bushing 10-Pole 106361-2 106361-5
w/ PTFE bushing 10-Pole 106362-2 106362-5
w/ Alumina Ceramic Bushing 10-Pole 106363-2 106363-5
w/ SIlicon Carbide Bushing 10-Pole 106364-2 106364-5
9A 1 Impeller Bushing Only
Carbon J102387
PTFE J102790
Ceramic J103617
SIC J103617-1
				    #1	 106353	 106353-1
	 #2	 106353-2	 106353-3
#3		  106353-4	 106353-5
#4		  106353-12	 106353-13